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An Informational Newsletter for Idaho Medicaid Providers 

From the Idaho Department of Health and Welfare,  June 2023 

Division of Medicaid 

  

The content of this guidance document is not new law but is an interpretation of existing law prepared by the 
Idaho Department of Health and Welfare to provide clarity to the public regarding existing requirements under 

the law.  This document does not bind the public, except as authorized by law or as incorporated into a 
contract.  For additional information or to provide input on this document, contact the Idaho Division of 
Medicaid by emailing medicaidcommunications@dhw.idaho.gov or by calling (208)334-5747. 

mailto:medicaidcommunications@dhw.idaho.gov
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Medicaid Protection 
 
Medicaid Protection was put in place at the beginning of the COVID-19 pandemic and provided 

continued Medicaid coverage for individuals who may have otherwise been ineligible. Congress 
has recently passed a bill that ends this continued coverage requirement on April 1, 2023. 

 
This does not mean your customers’ Medicaid coverage will automatically end on April 1, 2023, 

even if they are receiving Medicaid as a result of this special protection. 
 

DHW will send notices to customers telling them about any coming changes in their eligibility or 

benefits, and if they need to complete a re-evaluation. 
 

To ensure you receive notices regarding your benefits and re-evaluations, please report any 
changes in your contact information, including phone number and mailing address. If your 

contact information has changed, or you want to confirm your current information, contact DHW 
using the information below. You can also report changes by visiting idalink.idaho.gov.  

  
Phone 

877-456-1233 

 
Email 

MyBenefits@dhw.idaho.gov 
  

For more information, visit the Medicaid Protection FAQ page.   
 

Speech, Language, and Hearing Providers 
 
During recent audits, Medicaid Program Integrity Unit has identified independent speech 

providers incorrectly billing with multiple units of service. Most independent speech therapy 

services should be billed with one unit per visit or session. It is the provider’s responsibility to 
ensure accurate billing. 

 
Section 2.6 of the January 2020 Medicaid Provider Handbook, Speech Language, and Hearing 

Service Providers addresses reimbursement for the correct units. It states in part: 
 

Most speech therapy is billed using a “per visit” or “per session” code. All activities to treat 
a participant for communication and/or auditory processing disorders on a specific date, 

fall under the one “per visit” code. Idaho follows the national correct coding guidelines, 

which indicate that only one unit of speech therapy can be billed for a given patient on a 
given day. (See the Medicaid NCCI information on www.medicaid.gov.) If more than one 

unit of a service can be billed on a given day, the time will be specified in the code 
description. See the custom fee schedule on the Medicaid Fee Schedules website. 

 
Additional information regarding National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) edits can be found in 

the Medicaid NCCI Policy Manual and Section 2 of Idaho Medicaid Provider Handbook, Speech, 
Language, and Hearing Service Providers.  

 

Providers should refer to the code definition in the American Medical Association (AMA) code book 
to determine if the correct number units are based on per visit or time. Services billed to 

Medicaid that do not comply with AMA coding guidelines and NCCI edits may be subject to 
recoupment and/or civil monetary penalties. 

https://idalink.idaho.gov/
tel:877-456-1233
mailto:MyBenefits@dhw.idaho.gov
https://healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/medicaidprotection
https://www.cms.gov/medicare-medicaid-coordination/national-correct-coding-initiative-ncci/ncci-medicaid
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Gestational Agreements Act 
 
The Gestational Agreements Act passed by the Idaho Legislature will create judicial and 

legislative oversight of the surrogacy industry in Idaho. Effective July 1, 2023, the legislation 
prohibits a prospective gestational carrier from receiving public assistance as defined by section 

56-201, Idaho Code, which includes Idaho Medicaid.  
 

For the purposes of this Act, a gestational carrier is an adult woman who: 
• Becomes pregnant or agrees to become pregnant under the terms of a gestational 

agreement; or 

• Gives birth or intends to give birth to a child under the terms to a child under the terms of 
a gestational agreement; and 

• Neither the gestational carrier nor her spouse has contributed or intends to contribute 
gametes for use in assisted reproduction under the gestational agreement. 

 
The legislation requires the gestational agreement to include all reasonable healthcare expenses 

associated with the gestational agreement. Providers are required to collect payment from all 
responsible third parties per the Third Party Liability section of the General Billing Instructions, 

Idaho Medicaid Handbook, prior to billing Medicaid. 

 
Services for gestational carriers must be billed with the ICD-10 diagnosis code Z33.3 for all 

pregnancy and delivery-related claims. Claims for these services will be denied and the provider 
can follow the process for billing the participant for non-covered services per the Participant 

Financial Responsibility section of the General Information and Requirements for Providers, Idaho 
Medicaid Handbook.  

 
Claims not for pregnancy or delivery-related services with diagnosis Z33.3 should be submitted 

with documentation supporting that the service was not related to the gestational agreement. 

These claims will be pended and reviewed by the Department to determine eligibility for 
reimbursement. 

 
Questions and comments about this article may be submitted to the Policy Team at 

MCPT@dhw.idaho.gov.  
 

Idaho Law Requirements for 
Guardianships/Conservatorships 

 
The following impacts signature requirements for all documents related to Adult Developmental 

Disability (DD) services, including application, assessment, and plan/addendum submission and 

prior authorization. 
 

Idaho law requires that all guardianships and conservatorships have been issued by an Idaho 
court, transferred from another court with jurisdiction accepted by Idaho, or registered in the 

Idaho state courts. If the guardianship or conservatorship originated in another state (foreign 
guardianship/conservatorship), Idaho law requires it be registered or transferred with an Idaho 

court assuming jurisdiction. This is referenced in Title 15, Chapter 13, Parts 3 and 4 of Idaho 
Code. In order to ensure all actions that are taken by the Department are legal and enforceable, 

the following will apply to all individuals in the Adult DD program who have a foreign 

guardianship/conservatorship:  
 

 

https://legislature.idaho.gov/wp-content/uploads/sessioninfo/2023/legislation/H0264.pdf
https://legislature.idaho.gov/statutesrules/idstat/title56/t56ch2/sect56-201/
https://www.idmedicaid.com/General%20Information/General%20Billing%20Instructions.pdf
https://www.idmedicaid.com/General%20Information/General%20Information%20and%20Requirements%20for%20Providers.pdf
mailto:MCPT@dhw.idaho.gov
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• Guardians/conservators holding foreign guardianships/conservatorships must register 
and/or transfer that guardianship/conservatorship to Idaho courts. 

• Participants with foreign guardianship/conservatorship must sign all documents that 
require signature until the foreign guardianship has been registered and/or transferred to 

Idaho courts. 
 

Additionally, in guardianships/conservatorships issued to more than one guardian/conservator 
(i.e. co-guardianship/co-conservatorship), the use of “and” or “or” in the order dictates which 

party(ies) signature is required. When “and” is used, all guardians/conservators must sign on 

behalf of the ward. When “or” is used, signature by either co-guardian/co-conservator will suffice.  

 
Vision Therapy Coding 

 

Idaho Medicaid is updating billing requirements for vision therapy to accommodate changes in 
national coding that include the new CPT® code, 92066. The new code is available effective 

January 1, 2023, for vision therapy under Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis, and Treatment 
(EPSDT) services. Idaho Medicaid will now use CPT® 92065 only for physicians, ophthalmologists, 

and optometrists and 92066 for occupational and physical therapists. The Medical Care Unit prior 
authorizes both codes. 

 

Providers with existing authorizations will continue to bill using the codes on those authorizations 
for the service regardless of which allowed provider type provided the service. New requests, 

however, will need to identify if the request is for 92065 and/or 92066 and how many units are 
being requested for each. 

 
Additional information on Vision Therapy services can be found in the Vision Therapy section of 

the Eye and Vision Services, Idaho Medicaid Provider Handbook. Questions and comments about 
this article may be submitted to the Policy Team at MCPT@dhw.idaho.gov.  

 

Molecular Pathology for Infants 
 
Idaho Medicaid is updating prior authorization requirements for CPT® codes 81329, 81403, 81406 

and 81479. These codes will be allowed without a prior authorization for newborns from birth to 
120 days of life when billed with the EP modifier. 

 
Questions and comments about this article may be submitted to the Policy Team at 

MCPT@dhw.idaho.gov. 
 

 

June 2023 Changes to the APC Prep – Fee Schedule Paid 
Procedure Codes List 

 
The APC Prep – Fee Schedule Paid Procedure Codes list has been updated to include procedure 

codes  that were inaccurately removed from the May 2023 list. Except for instate Critical Access 
Hospitals (CAH), Institutions for Mental Disease (IMDs) and State-Owned Hospitals, acute care 

hospitals will continue to be required to bill a CPT or HCPCS code on each outpatient hospital 
claim line where procedure codes are required under national billing guidelines.  

 
 

 

https://www.idmedicaid.com/Provider%20Guidelines/Eye%20and%20Vision%20Services.pdf
mailto:MCPT@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:MCPT@dhw.idaho.gov
https://publicdocuments.dhw.idaho.gov/WebLink/Browse.aspx?id=23003&dbid=0&repo=PUBLIC-DOCUMENTS
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Subgrant Solicitation 2023 
 
The Department of Health and Welfare welcomes applications from organizations who are 

committed to innovatively addressing health disparities and improving health outcomes in Idaho 
communities or neighborhoods located within Clearwater, Idaho, Latah, Lewis, or Nez Perce 

counties. Please visit https://www.gethealthy.dhw.idaho.gov/ for additional information on how 
to apply. 

 

Changes to QIO Prior Authorization and Post Payment 
Review Submission Procedures 

 

Effective August 1st, 2023, all Idaho Medicaid providers, submitting prior authorization 

requests or uploading medical records for post payment medical necessity and DRG 
validation reviews to the Quality Improvement Organization (QIO), must use the 

Provider Portal that is provided by the QIO (Telligen). 
 

Starting August 1st, 2023, all providers are required to submit prior authorization requests to 
Telligen via the online Qualitrac Portal.  Faxed, mailed, or called in requests will no longer be 

accepted. 
 

Starting August 1st, 2023, all providers are required to upload requested medical records for post 

payment Medical Necessity reviews and DRG validation reviews via the online Qualitrac Portal.   
Faxed, mailed, or medical records submitted to other portals (CIOX, MRO, Share Care, etc.). will 

no longer be accepted. 
 

Telligen will be hosting a series of provider training sessions for those not already 
using Qualitrac.  Telligen will post training information on their website and send 

letters to the mailing address indicated in the MMIS. 
 

It is recommended that providers attend at least one training offered by Telligen in each of the 

following topic areas: 
 

• Portal Registration Training 
• Submitting a Portal Request 

• Uploading Records for Post Payment Cases 
 

If you are unable to do so, you may follow this process to register for the Qualitrac portal: 
 

• If you do not currently have access to the provider portal through Telligen, please visit 

http://idmedicaid.telligen.com and select the “Sign Up!” button under “First Time Portal 
Registration.” If you have any questions or need help signing up, you may contact Telligen 

at qtregistration@telligen.com. 
 

• Starting August 1, 2023,  please submit all prior authorization and medical record 
requests to Telligen via their online provider portal by selecting “Qualitrac Login” at 

http://idmedicaid.telligen.com or by going directly to the provider login at 
http://myqualitrac.com/.  

 

• For questions regarding how to submit a review through Telligen using the Qualitrac 
Provider Portal or any other Telligen related questions, please contact Telligen via email at 

IDMedicaidSupport@telligen.com or by phone at 866-538-9510. 

https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/www.gethealthy.dhw.idaho.gov/__;!!CdHzsg!lciZJ7VVEeGK4xUOd6AtRMLdUwC8Ic7QVz7S0N9MeL7ljLZBHjbX1eu9WRZDxASc4lbxfOclpHJ5BT6Rv6gOwFqB8qEt4zINGdgBdbRd-3rwXg$
http://idmedicaid.telligen.com/
http://idmedicaid.telligen.com/
https://na3.docusign.net/Member/PowerFormSigning.aspx?PowerFormId=04dd8d07-86c3-408e-aeef-50a61354f2c1&env=na3&acct=4957888b-75e8-44d9-849a-ce8f4db18623&v=2
mailto:qtregistration@telligen.com
http://myqualitrac.com/
http://idmedicaid.telligen.com/
http://myqualitrac.com/
http://myqualitrac.com/
http://myqualitrac.com/
mailto:IDMedicaidSupport@telligen.com


MedicAide June 2023  Page 6 of 26 

 
• If you are not sure whether or not a code requires prior authorization or who reviews the 

code, please view the most updated Idaho Medicaid Numerical Fee Schedule found on the 
“For Providers” website. 

 

While we strongly recommend all providers to create an account in the portal, if for some reason 
you are unable to access the portal, you may appeal directly to Idaho Medicaid to continue to 

alternative avenues for submitted prior authorization requests and submitted medical record 
requests.  Please email any appeal request to MedicaidQIO@dhw.idaho.gov. IDHW will notify 

Telligen of all providers that are an exception to this process. 
 

If you are unable to access Qualitrac, you may submit a request for an exception to this policy to 

MedicaidQIO@dhw.idaho.gov. 
 

Provider Handbook Updates 
 
The following Idaho Medicaid Provider Handbook updates have been published: 

 
The General Billing Instructions handbook was updated in May to: 

• Clarify billing procedure for date spanning on UB-04 Claims; 
• Add a list of Place of Service codes; 

• Clarify that for manually priced goods and services for pharmaceuticals that wholesale 

acquisition cost pricing will be used when available or, if lower, the provider’s charge; 
• Remove the Adjustments of Paid or Denied Claims section as it was redundant; 

• Clarify for UB-04 Claim Instructions that field 76 does not require an NPI for ambulance 
claims unless a physician is present; 

• Clarify the codes that require an NDC with HCPCS; and 
• Clarify that questions about denied claims must be submitted through the secure 

messaging function of the provider’s trading partner account 
 

The General Information and Requirements for Providers handbook was updated in May to: 

• Clarify documentation requirements; 
• Incorporate signature requirements newsletter article; 

• Incorporate residents as ordering, referring and prescribing providers newsletter article; 
• Clarify the Change in Ownership or Tax Identification Information section; 

• Clarify services not requiring a healthy connections pcp referral; 
• Incorporate newsletter article on school-based health center mobile units; 

• Incorporate newsletter article for qualifying clinical trials; 
• Incorporate newsletter article for informational codes; 

• Incorporate newsletter article for non-covered services; and 

• Incorporate newsletter article for new telehealth service policy. 
 

The Laboratory Services handbook was updated in May to: 
• Clarify prior authorization requirements for EPSDT services; and 

• Incorporate newsletter article for COVID-19 testing. 
 

The Physician and Non-Physician Practitioner handbook was updated in May to: 
• Clarify immunization and vaccines that are provided free to providers and that co-pays 

don’t apply; 

• Incorporate newsletter article for mammography services with clarifications; 
• Clarify lactation consultants are covered under the employment of another enrolled 

provider; 

https://publicdocuments.dhw.idaho.gov/WebLink/Browse.aspx?id=3488&dbid=0&repo=PUBLIC-DOCUMENTS&cr=1
mailto:MedicaidQIO@dhw.idaho.gov
mailto:MedicaidQIO@dhw.idaho.gov
https://www.idmedicaid.com/General%20Information/General%20Billing%20Instructions.pdf
https://www.idmedicaid.com/General%20Information/General%20Information%20and%20Requirements%20for%20Providers.pdf
https://www.idmedicaid.com/Provider%20Guidelines/Laboratory%20Services.pdf
https://www.idmedicaid.com/Provider%20Guidelines/Physician%20and%20Non-Physician%20Practitioner.pdf
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• Incorporate newsletter article on billing for multiple deliveries; 
• Update prior authorization reviewer to Telligen for EpiCord and EpiFix; 

• Incorporate newsletter article on hysterectomies; and 
• Incorporate newsletter article on sterilizations. 

 
Questions about this article or suggestions about the provider handbook may be submitted to the 

Policy Team at MCPT@dhw.idaho.gov. 
 

  

mailto:MCPT@dhw.idaho.gov
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EC HO  I da ho ’s  Fr ee,  Vi rt ua l ,  C a se - Ba se d C onti n u i ng E duc a ti on

**Registering with Project ECHO will provide you with regular email updates on all 
upcoming ECHO trainings.  Still not registered?  Register here. 

 

Add this session to your calendar, here. 
 

Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

https://www.uidaho.edu/academics/wwami/echo/register
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/w4m1gy23ae232c9j1y08favgun
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/8kzmbwjgn37b87fc61kkwktwsd
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•          Add this session to your calendar, here. 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/gs6gh9rcf95dfwx4w6dbhgj5jk
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/wpdaxffaj8s3xm933jmuyjypzd
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/4t4ys03c1g0bh67jtww8pupag2
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/sj0p3j6tg1wrzz2z8nbws12r4h
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/mw3evu7t15bkg41bnkskzznw7a
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/49vudspjz7memjc6ukdtt5majr
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•           Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 
 

2023 MOUD Consultation Hours Flyer (PDF) 
 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/svhyrgj68h669zg5efucmdm2ft
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/mexf9np9x6wt9vbp46r63eegx9
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/8skye7yeyxzv54xakpubam9mkf
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/gfy8afhdruj40wyur6nfpcex98
https://iecho.unm.edu/sites/uidaho/download.hns?is=e5d1226dc69d64f09d896a22b2245df7
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/8rju5m6hyhrv6xbxwk6ztb5vn2
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/40t8uyyaekfkbhbvn0vtbjunmg
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• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

• Add this session to your calendar, here. 

 

https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/w4h534rhh6rmhs0e926je7f2z7
https://eventactions.com/eventactions/wwami-project-echo#/actions/atmc/my6n5n1sh5xtx6z039t9bpz0r4
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Figure 1MA23-09 COVID19 Medicaid Flexibilities Under The PHE
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Figure 2MA23-10 Change in Provider Reimbursement Rates
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Figure 3MA23-11 Update on PCS by Parents and Spouses
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Provider Training Opportunities 
 
You are invited to attend the following webinars offered by Gainwell Technologies Regional 

Provider Relations Consultants.  
 

June: Eligibility 

This course is designed to instruct primary care physicians on how to determine eligibility. 

 

Training is delivered at the times shown in the table below. Each session is open to any region, 
but space is limited to 25 participants per session, so please choose the session that works best 

with your schedule. To register for training, or to learn how to register, visit 
www.idmedicaid.com. 

 

 June July August  

 

Eligibility  Coordination of 

Benefits 

Claims 

Adjustments 

10-11:00 AM 

MT 

6/21/2023 7/19/2023 8/16/2023 

6/15/2023 7/20/2023 8/17/2023 

6/20/2023 7/18/2023 8/15/2023 

     

2-3:00 PM 

MT 

6/14/2023 7/12/2023 8/09/2023 

6/08/2023 7/13/2023 8/10/2023 

6/15/2023 7/20/2023 8/17/2023 

6/20/2023 7/18/2023 8/15/2023 

 
If you would prefer one-on-one training in your office with your Regional Provider Relations 

Consultant, please feel free to contact them directly. Provider Relations Consultant contact 
information can be found on page 25 of this newsletter. 

  

 

http://www.idmedicaid.com/
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DHW Resource and Contact Information 
 

DHW Website https://healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/  

Idaho CareLine 2-1-1 

1 (800) 926-2588 

Medicaid Program Integrity Unit P.O. Box 83720 

Boise, ID 83720-0036 

prvfraud@dhw.idaho.gov 

Hotline: 1 (208) 334-5754 

Fax: 1 (208) 334-2026 

Telligen 1 (866) 538-9510 

Fax: 1 (866) 539-0365 

http://IDMedicaid.Telligen.com 

Healthy Connections Regional Health Resource Coordinators 

Region I 

Coeur d'Alene 

1 (208) 666-6766 

1 (800) 299-6766 

Region II 

Lewiston 

1 (208) 799-5088 

1 (800) 799-5088 

Region III 

Caldwell 

1 (208)-334-4676 

1 (800) 494-4133 

Region IV 

Boise 

1 (208) 334-4676 

1 (800) 354-2574 

Region V 

Twin Falls 

1 (208) 736-4793 

1 (800) 897-4929 

Region VI 

Pocatello 

1 (208) 235-2927 

1 (800) 284-7857 

Region VII 

Idaho Falls 

1 (208) 528-5786  

1 (800) 919-9945 

In Spanish 

(en Español) 

1 (800) 378-3385 

 

Insurance Verification 
 

HMS 

PO Box 2894 

Boise, ID 83701 

1 (800) 873-5875 

1 (208) 375-1132 

Fax: 1 (208) 375-1134 

  

http://www.healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/
mailto:prvfraud@dhw.idaho.gov
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Gainwell Technologies Provider and Participant Services 
Contact Information 

 

 

Gainwell Technologies Provider Services Fax Numbers 
 

Provider Enrollment 1 (877) 517-2041 

Provider and Participant Services 1 (877) 661-0974 

 

  

Provider Services 

MACS 
(Medicaid Automated Customer Service) 

1 (866) 686-4272 
1 (208) 373-1424 

Provider Service Representatives 

Monday through Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. MT 

1 (866) 686-4272 

1 (208) 373-1424 

E-mail 
idproviderservices@gainwelltechnologies.com 

idproviderenrollment@gainwelltechnologies.com 

Mail 
P.O. Box 70082 
Boise, ID 83707 

Participant Services 

MACS 
(Medicaid Automated Customer Service) 

1 (866) 686-4752 
1 (208) 373-1432 

Participant Service Representatives 

Monday through Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. MT 

1 (866) 686-4752 

1 (208) 373-1424 

E-mail idparticipantservices@gainwelltechnologies.com  

Mail – Participant Correspondence 
P.O. Box 70081 

Boise, ID 83707 

 Medicaid Claims 

Utilization Management/Case Management 
P.O. Box 70084 

Boise, ID 83707 

CMS 1500 Professional  
P.O. Box 70084 
Boise, ID 83707 

UB-04 Institutional 
P.O. Box 70084 
Boise, ID 83707 

UB-04 Institutional 

Crossover/CMS 1500/Third-Party Recovery 
(TPR) 

P.O. Box 70084 

Boise, ID 83707 

Financial/ADA 2006 Dental 
P.O. Box 70087 
Boise, ID 83707 

mailto:idproviderservices@gainwelltechnologies.com
mailto:idproviderenrollment@gainwelltechnologies.com
mailto:idparticipantservices@gainwelltechnologies.com
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Provider Relations Consultant (PRC) Information 
 

Region 1 and the state of 
Washington 
1 (208) 202-5735 
Region.1@gainwelltechnologies.com 
 

Region 2 and the state of Montana 
1 (208) 202-5736 

Region.2@gainwelltechnologies.com 
 

Region 3 and the state of Oregon 

1 (208) 202-5816 
Region.3@gainwelltechnologies.com  
 

Region 4 

1 (208) 202-5843 
Region.4@gainwelltechnologies.com 
 

Region 5 and the state of Nevada 
1 (208) 202-5963 
Region.5@gainwelltechnologies.com 
 

Region 6 and the state of Utah 
1 (208) 593-7759 
Region.6@gainwelltechnologies.com 
 

Region 7 and the state of Wyoming 
1 (208) 609-5062 

Region.7@gainwelltechnologies.com 
 

Region 9 all other states (not 
bordering Idaho) 

1 (208) 609-5115 
Region.9@gainwelltechnologies.com  

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

  

mailto:Region.1@gainwelltechnologies.com
mailto:Region.2@gainwelltechnologies.com
mailto:Region.3@gainwelltechnologies.com
mailto:Region.4@gainwelltechnologies.com
mailto:Region.5@gainwelltechnologies.com
mailto:Region.6@gainwelltechnologies.com
mailto:Region.7@gainwelltechnologies.com
mailto:Region.9@gainwelltechnologies.com
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Digital Edition 

MedicAide is available online by the fifth of each month at www.idmedicaid.com. There may be 
occasional exceptions to the availability date as a result of special circumstances. The electronic 

edition reduces costs and provides links to important forms and websites.  

  

 
 

  
 

 

 

 

 

Gainwell Technologies  

PO Box 70082 
Boise, Idaho 83707 

  

MedicAide is the monthly  

informational newsletter for  
Idaho Medicaid providers.  

Editor: Shannon Tolman 
 

If you have any comments or suggestions, 

please send them to: 
Shannon Tolman, 

MedicaidCommunications@dhw.idaho.gov 
Medicaid – Communications Team 

P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0009 

Fax: 1 (208) 364-1811 

http://www.idmedicaid.com/
mailto:MedicaidCommunications@dhw.idaho.gov

